Illinois law.

Section 1100.206  Salvaging

a)	All salvaging operations must in no way interfere with the fill operation, result in a violation of this Part, or delay the construction of final cover.

b)	All salvaging operations must be performed in a safe manner in compliance with the requirements of this Part.

c)	Salvageable materials:

1)	May be accumulated onsite by an owner or operator, provided they are managed so as not to create a nuisance, harbor vectors, cause foul odors, or create an unsightly appearance; and

2)	May not be accumulated at the facility for longer than one year unless a longer period of time is allowed under the Act or is specified in the Agency permit.
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